
2023 MAC Junior High BOYS Cross Country Championships

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Versailles MS 00:11:23.00 15

2 New Bremen MS 00:12:10.45 51

3 St. John's MS 00:12:57.03 116

4 Ft. Recovery MS 00:13:14.97 135

5 Coldwater MS 00:13:19.81 140

6 St. Henry MS 00:13:16.80 141

7 Parkway MS 00:13:24.49 147

8 Minster MS 00:13:56.39 174

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

New Knoxville MS 00:12:58.32 3

Marion Local MS 00:16:42.22 2
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2023 MAC Junior High BOYS Cross Country Championships

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Versailles MS 00:11:23.00 15 15

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 432 Max McKibben 00:11:03.95 1

2 2 433 Conall Miller 00:11:19.87 2

3 3 428 Drew Geisendorff 00:11:20.12 3

4 4 427 Leo Gehret 00:11:32.79 4

5 5 434 Blake Pitsenbarger 00:11:38.25 5

6 14 429 Owen Gibson 00:12:25.43 (14)

7 16 438 Carson Schwartz 00:12:31.09 (16)

2 New Bremen MS 00:12:10.45 8 51

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 403 Aiden Monfort 00:11:57.89 6

2 7 406 Aiden Young 00:12:01.21 7

3 9 401 Luke Long 00:12:06.95 9

4 11 405 Tobiah Wittenbrink 00:12:09.11 11

5 19 404 Isaiah Whitlatch 00:12:37.08 18

6 31 399 Gabe Bernhold 00:13:09.02 (27)

7 45 402 Brayden Meyer 00:13:58.30 (37)

3 St. John's MS 00:12:57.03 8 116

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 372 Jaxon Bayliff 00:12:14.42 12

2 13 377 Carter Roessner 00:12:16.89 13

3 27 373 Caleb Bockey 00:13:02.55 24

4 33 378 Mason Roessner 00:13:10.85 29

5 46 375 Max Hohman 00:14:00.47 38

6 50 376 Ethan Hunt 00:14:11.28 (42)

7 59 374 Davon Fuerst 00:14:41.50 (48)

4 Ft. Recovery MS 00:13:14.97 9 135

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 385 Alex Roessner 00:12:08.77 10

2 25 380 Evan Diller 00:13:00.69 22

3 35 386 Charlie Stammen 00:13:18.96 30

4 41 381 Gavin Heitkamp 00:13:40.05 33

5 48 384 Andrew Rehmert 00:14:06.39 40

6 56 383 Duc Anh Nguyen 00:14:28.28 (46)

7 57 382 Henry Jutte 00:14:37.00 (47)

5 Coldwater MS 00:13:19.81 10 140

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 362 Collin Bergstrom 00:13:01.82 23

2 28 369 Ethan Schmitmeyer 00:13:04.41 25

3 29 368 Zach Powell 00:13:07.03 26

4 38 367 Alex Penno 00:13:29.96 31

5 43 366 Bentley Mohler 00:13:55.87 35

6 49 370 Marcus Stammen 00:14:07.22 (41)

7 52 364 Briggs Hileman 00:14:15.17 (44)

6 St. Henry MS 00:13:16.80 6 141

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 416 Daniel Fullenkamp 00:12:26.88 15

2 20 418 Johan Horstman 00:12:37.77 19
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3 32 419 Clay Koesters 00:13:10.06 28

4 44 417 Will Helmstetter 00:13:56.08 36

5 51 420 Daniel Kunkler 00:14:13.20 43

6 54 422 Caleb Roessner 00:14:21.60 (45)

7 Parkway MS 00:13:24.49 5 147

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 413 Isaac Menchhofer 00:12:31.51 17

2 21 411 Justin Leighner 00:12:44.14 20

3 23 414 Ethan Stolly 00:12:46.13 21

4 47 415 Will Trisel 00:14:03.97 39

5 63 412 Chase Louth 00:14:56.70 50

8 Minster MS 00:13:56.39 7 174

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 391 Austin Bohman 00:12:03.54 8

2 39 389 Gabe Bensman 00:13:31.12 32

3 42 395 Alex Oen 00:13:43.64 34

4 62 392 Parker Bruns 00:14:55.04 49

5 66 394 Ryland Link 00:15:28.63 51

6 69 393 Isaac Homan 00:15:36.71 (52)

7 70 390 Spencer Beyke 00:15:44.67 (53)
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2023 MAC Junior High BOYS Cross Country Championships

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 432 Max McKibben 8th 00:11:03.95 Versailles MS

2 2 433 Conall Miller 8th 00:11:19.87 Versailles MS

3 3 428 Drew Geisendorff 8th 00:11:20.12 Versailles MS

4 4 427 Leo Gehret 8th 00:11:32.79 Versailles MS

5 5 434 Blake Pitsenbarger 7th 00:11:38.25 Versailles MS

6 6 403 Aiden Monfort 8th 00:11:57.89 New Bremen MS

7 7 406 Aiden Young 8th 00:12:01.21 New Bremen MS

8 8 391 Austin Bohman 7th 00:12:03.54 Minster MS

9 9 401 Luke Long 7th 00:12:06.95 New Bremen MS

10 10 385 Alex Roessner 7th 00:12:08.77 Ft. Recovery MS

11 11 405 Tobiah Wittenbrink 8th 00:12:09.11 New Bremen MS

12 12 372 Jaxon Bayliff 8th 00:12:14.42 St. John's MS

13 13 377 Carter Roessner 7th 00:12:16.89 St. John's MS

14 (14) 429 Owen Gibson 7th 00:12:25.43 Versailles MS

15 15 416 Daniel Fullenkamp 7th 00:12:26.88 St. Henry MS

16 (16) 438 Carson Schwartz 8th 00:12:31.09 Versailles MS

17 17 413 Isaac Menchhofer 8th 00:12:31.51 Parkway MS

18 0 408 Will Lammers 8th 00:12:33.88 New Knoxville MS

19 18 404 Isaiah Whitlatch 8th 00:12:37.08 New Bremen MS

20 19 418 Johan Horstman 7th 00:12:37.77 St. Henry MS

21 20 411 Justin Leighner 8th 00:12:44.14 Parkway MS

22 0 425 Blaize Brandewie 7th 00:12:45.32 Versailles MS

23 21 414 Ethan Stolly 8th 00:12:46.13 Parkway MS

24 0 409 Brentley Van Skyock 8th 00:12:55.83 New Knoxville MS

25 22 380 Evan Diller 8th 00:13:00.69 Ft. Recovery MS

26 23 362 Collin Bergstrom 8th 00:13:01.82 Coldwater MS

27 24 373 Caleb Bockey 7th 00:13:02.55 St. John's MS

28 25 369 Ethan Schmitmeyer 7th 00:13:04.41 Coldwater MS

29 26 368 Zach Powell 7th 00:13:07.03 Coldwater MS

30 0 437 Parker Schlater 8th 00:13:07.57 Versailles MS

31 (27) 399 Gabe Bernhold 7th 00:13:09.02 New Bremen MS

32 28 419 Clay Koesters 7th 00:13:10.06 St. Henry MS

33 29 378 Mason Roessner 8th 00:13:10.85 St. John's MS

34 0 426 Jack DeMange 8th 00:13:15.10 Versailles MS

35 30 386 Charlie Stammen 8th 00:13:18.96 Ft. Recovery MS

36 0 424 Aiden Beisner 8th 00:13:22.91 Versailles MS

37 0 407 Trenton Chalk 7th 00:13:25.26 New Knoxville MS

38 31 367 Alex Penno 8th 00:13:29.96 Coldwater MS

39 32 389 Gabe Bensman 7th 00:13:31.12 Minster MS

40 0 431 Mason Groff 8th 00:13:34.27 Versailles MS

41 33 381 Gavin Heitkamp 7th 00:13:40.05 Ft. Recovery MS

42 34 395 Alex Oen 7th 00:13:43.64 Minster MS

43 35 366 Bentley Mohler 7th 00:13:55.87 Coldwater MS

44 36 417 Will Helmstetter 7th 00:13:56.08 St. Henry MS

45 (37) 402 Brayden Meyer 7th 00:13:58.30 New Bremen MS

46 38 375 Max Hohman 8th 00:14:00.47 St. John's MS

47 39 415 Will Trisel 8th 00:14:03.97 Parkway MS

48 40 384 Andrew Rehmert 7th 00:14:06.39 Ft. Recovery MS

49 (41) 370 Marcus Stammen 8th 00:14:07.22 Coldwater MS

50 (42) 376 Ethan Hunt 8th 00:14:11.28 St. John's MS

51 43 420 Daniel Kunkler 7th 00:14:13.20 St. Henry MS
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52 (44) 364 Briggs Hileman 7th 00:14:15.17 Coldwater MS

53 0 363 Liam Cowan 8th 00:14:21.15 Coldwater MS

54 (45) 422 Caleb Roessner 7th 00:14:21.60 St. Henry MS

55 0 397 Austin Mescher 8th 00:14:26.83 Marion Local MS

56 (46) 383 Duc Anh Nguyen 8th 00:14:28.28 Ft. Recovery MS

57 (47) 382 Henry Jutte 8th 00:14:37.00 Ft. Recovery MS

58 0 435 Keegan Rismiller 8th 00:14:40.88 Versailles MS

59 (48) 374 Davon Fuerst 7th 00:14:41.50 St. John's MS

60 0 430 Gabe Groff 7th 00:14:42.57 Versailles MS

61 0 439 Zachary Shimp 7th 00:14:48.35 Versailles MS

62 49 392 Parker Bruns 7th 00:14:55.04 Minster MS

63 50 412 Chase Louth 7th 00:14:56.70 Parkway MS

64 0 379 Connor Wenzlick 7th 00:15:17.94 St. John's MS

65 0 400 Leif Dietrick 7th 00:15:23.75 New Bremen MS

66 51 394 Ryland Link 7th 00:15:28.63 Minster MS

67 0 387 Levi Sutter 7th 00:15:32.01 Ft. Recovery MS

68 0 365 Aaron Laux 7th 00:15:35.68 Coldwater MS

69 (52) 393 Isaac Homan 8th 00:15:36.71 Minster MS

70 (53) 390 Spencer Beyke 8th 00:15:44.67 Minster MS

71 0 371 Kolton Tebbe 7th 00:16:49.04 Coldwater MS

72 0 388 Lane Zehringer 7th 00:17:48.58 Ft. Recovery MS

73 0 396 Jordan Hamberg 7th 00:18:57.62 Marion Local MS
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